



2017 RR 3502/DI mo

First Regular Session 120th General Assembly (2017)

## **SENATE RESOLUTION**

## MR. PRESIDENT:

I offer the following resolution and move its adoption:

1	A SENATE RESOLUTION recognizing the Honorable
2	Peter J. Miller for his work in the Indiana State Senate.
3	Whereas, Senator Pete Miller has served the people of
4	Indiana in the Office of Management and Budget and as the
5	State Senator for Indiana Senate District Twenty Four;
6	Whereas, Senator Pete Miller has been an integral member
7	of the Indiana Senate Republican Caucus, bringing a focused
8	and streamlined approach to fiscal responsibility, property tax
9	reform, and education;
10	Whereas, Senator Pete Miller's diligent work on the Civil
11	Law, Education, Elections, Health, and Tax and Fiscal Policy
12	Committees has earned him the admiration and respect of
13	everyone who works with him;
14	Whereas, Senator Pete Miller rarely takes the politically
15	expedient path, making decisions based on what he believes is
16	fair and right and remains ever conscious of the impact these
17	decisions have on his constituents; and
18	Whereas, The Indiana Senate is grateful for Senator Pete



2017 RR 3502/DI mo

1	Miller's service and wishes him all the best in his future
2	endeavors: Therefore,
3	Be it resolved by the Senate of the
4	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
5	SECTION 1. That the Indiana Senate recognizes the Honorable
6	Peter J. Miller for his service to this body and his constituents.
7	SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed to
8	transmit a copy of this Resolution to Senator Peter J. Miller and his
9	family.



2017 RR 3502/DI mo